GREENWICH PUBLIC SCHOOLS
Purchasing Department
290 Greenwich Avenue
Greenwich, Connecticut 06830
(203) 625-7411
Fax (203) 625-0109

EUGENE H. WATTS
Senior Buyer

June 19, 2019
Dear Sir/Madam:

You are invited to submit a bid for furnishing Meat, Grocery and Dry Goods for
Greenwich Public Schools. The attached Bid specifications detail the requirements we
are looking for.

Bidders are urged to read all documents carefully and fill out all information requested.
Bids which are incomplete, obscure, or conditional, and which contain irregularities of
any kind, will be subject to rejection for failure to comply strictly with these conditions.

Bids must be submitted on the schedule form attached hereto. All unit prices must be
filled in. Each Bid must be submitted with one (1) original and three (3) copies of the
Bid. Bidders must submit Bids in a clear, concise and legible manner so as to permit
proper evaluation of responsive Bids. Faxed Bids will not be accepted. The original Bid
and copies must be in a sealed envelope plainly marked:

Meat, Grocery and Dry Goods Bid
Opening Date: July 10, 2019
Opening Time: 11:00 AM

Bid Number: 2265-19

Sealed Bids for supplying the above will be received by the Purchasing Department at
the above address until 11:00 a. m., at which time they will be opened and read
publicly. All Bidders and other interested people are invited to be present at the
opening of these Bids.

Very truly yours,

iigm %/%%

Eugene H. Watts




MEAT, GROCERIES & DRY GOODS
BID #2265-19

GREENWICH PUBLIC SCHOOLS

GREENWICH, CONNECTICUT

BIDDER:

Board of Education
Purchasing Department
Havemeyer Building
290 Greenwich Avenue
Greenwich, Connecticut 06830

2019-2020



INSTRUCTIONS

Sealed bids for Meat, Grocery and Dry Goods for Greenwich Public Schools Food
Service Department as specified on the attached specification sheets will be received at
the time and date specified. All bidders and other interested persons are invited to be
present at the opening of these bids that will take place at the Board of Education.

The attached specifications are intended to serve as a uniform basis for the information
of bidders when quoting prices and to be a standard for inspection when these products
are received by Greenwich Public Schools Food Service. At the time of delivery,
substitution of products other than those specified on the quote sheets shall be made
only upon written approval of the Greenwich School Food Services Department. Where
brand names are specified, they must be supplied. Upon delivery, products not
meeting these specifications will be removed and replaced with conforming goods at
the bidder's expense.

Orders will be considered complete upon delivery. In the event shortages occur, we
request PRIOR NOTIFICATION of those items which will not be available on your
scheduled delivery day. Shortages should be noted as "BACK ORDERED" on invoice
and sent as soon as possible. These items will then be re-evaluated as to their
availability from other sources and new orders will be placed in an effort to obtain these
products as soon as possible.

Bids may be submitted for all or any of the specified items, but must be submitted on a
per item basis on the attached Bid sheets. The Greenwich Board of Education
reserves the right to make awards by item. The quantities shown are estimated and are
used for pricing purposes only.

Awards will be made based on the lowest quotes, as considered to be in the best
interest of the Board of Education, taking into consideration all relevant factors,
including but not limited to the reliability of the bidder; the quality and acceptability by
students and staff of the materials, equipment or supplies to be furnished and their
conformity with the instructions and specifications; the purposes for which required; the
production, packaging, storage and delivery facilities of the bidder; and the terms of
delivery.

Bidders are urged to read all documents carefully and fill out all information requested.
Bids which are incomplete, obscure, or conditional, and which contain irregularities of
any kind, will be subject to rejection.

All questions must be directed to: bid_department@greenwich.k12.ct.us Attn: Eugene
Watts. Questions and answers will be posted on the Greenwich Public Schools District
website (www.greenwichschools.org). In the subject line of your email, put bid 2265-19
Questions. No phone questions will be accepted. It is the responsibility of the
prospective bidders who are downloading this bid to check this website for any addenda
issued up to seventy-two (72) business hours before the deadline.



The Board of Education reserves the right to waive any informality in the bid or reject
any or all bids or to accept any bid, which appears to be in the best interest of the
Board. Any bid may be withdrawn prior to the opening time and date. Any bid received
after the time and date as specified will not be considered.

The Board of Education shall have the right to take such steps as it deems necessary
to determine the ability of the bidder to perform the work. The bidder shall furnish the
Board of Education with information and data for this purpose as the Board of
Education may request. The right is reserved to reject any bid where on investigation
the evidence or information submitted by such bidder does not satisfy the Board of
Education. The bidder is qualified to carry out properly the terms of the contract.

No amount shall be added for the Connecticut Sales Tax or Federal Tax. The
Greenwich Public Schools is exempt from the payment of taxes imposed by the Federal
Government and/or State of Connecticut. Taxes must not be included in the bid price.

Should the bidder find, during examination of specifications, any discrepancies,
omissions, ambiguities, or conflicts in the specifications or be in doubt as to the
meaning of any portion of them, he/she shall bring the question to the attention of the
Purchasing Department at the Board of Education at once and no later than ten (10)
days before the bid due date. The Purchasing Department will review questions and,
where information sought is not clearly indicated or specified, the Purchasing
Department will then instruct all bidders in writing regarding the points in question, by
issuing a clarifying addendum that will become a part of the specifications. No alleged
"verbal interpretation" shall be held valid. All addenda issued during this period
supersede previous information and automatically becomes part of the specifications.

The Board of Education reserves the right, in its sole discretion, to waive any irregularity
or informality in any bid. The Board of Education reserves the right, in its sole
discretion, to reject any or all bids or any one or more items or part of any bid for any
reason, or to accept those bids which appear to be in the best interest of the Board of
Education. The right is reserved to cancel this contract if instructions are not followed.
Any bid received after the time and date specified shall not be considered. The right is
reserved to limit the number of vendor awards based on operational need

If the Board of Education and the bidder agree to extend the contract for additional
years, the bidder agrees to adhere to a percentage rate which will not exceed what was
originally specified. Furthermore, the Board of Education reserves the right to
negotiate a lower percentage rate when extending this contract.

2020-2021 %

2021-2022 %

If the Board of Education deems it necessary, it may postpone the opening date of bids



by notifying each bidder by telephone, mail or the issuing of an addendum.

All addenda issued during the proposed period supersede previous information and
automatically becomes part of the specifications.

The Greenwich Board of Education reserves the right to accept the bid or bids of the
lowest qualified bidder, kind, quality and material being equal, to select a single item
from the bidder, or to accept the bid as a whole; to reject any and all bids, and to waive
any omission or informalities in any bid.

Any and all reference to commercial type, sales, trade names and catalogue are
intended to be descriptive only and not restrictive. The intention is to indicate only to
the bidders the kind and quality of the articles that will be satisfactory. Bids on other
equivalent makes, or with reference to other catalogue items will be considered. The
bidder is to clearly state in the bid exactly what he intends to furnish. Where possible
and feasible, submit an illustration and, or descriptive matter.

OSHA

The bidder must certify all equipment complies with all regulations and conditions
stipulated under the Williams-Steiger Occupational Safety and Health Act of 1971, as
amended. The successful bidder must further certify that all items furnished under the
project will conform to and comply with Federal and State of Connecticut OSHA
standards. The Electric Utility Vehicle must have labels that comply with all of the latest
OSHA laws. The successful bidders must agree to indemnify and hold harmless the
Greenwich Public Schools for any and all damages that may be assessed against the
town.

All equipment is to meet specifications, if any, set by the Consumer Product Safety
Commission under the “Consumer Products Safety Act” (Public Law 92-575) of October
27, 1972, and all amendments thereto.

HAZARDOUS SUBSTANCES: All hazardous substances delivered to the Greenwich
Public Schools must conform to all Federal and State regulations pertaining to labeling
of hazardous substances, etc. A fully completed Material Safety Data Sheet (MSDS)
OSHA form 20 must be submitted with bid for all products in the latest edition of the
Hazardous Materials Handbook of the National Fire Protection Association before an
order is considered complete. Department will then instruct all bidders in writing
regarding the points in question, by issuing a clarifying addendum, which will become a
part of the specifications. No alleged "verbal interpretation” shall be held valid. All
Addenda issued during this period supersedes previous information and automatically
becomes part of the specifications.

COLLUSION AMONG BIDDERS

More than one offer from an individual, firm, partnership, corporation or association



under the same or different name will be rejected. Reasonable grounds for believing
that a bidder is interested in more than one bid for the work contemplated will cause
rejection of all bids in which the bidder is interested. Any or all bidders will be rejected if
there is any reason for believing that collusion exists among the bidders.

Participants in such collusion may not be considered in the future offers for the same
work. Each bidder, by submitting a bid, certifies that it is not a part to any collusive
action.

EMPLOYMENT DISCRIMINATION BY CONTRACTOR PROHIBITED

The successful bidder will not discriminate against any employee, or applicant for
employment, because of race, religion, color, sex, or national origin, except where
religion, sex, or national origin is a bona fide occupational qualification reasonably
necessary to the normal operation of the contractor. The successful bidder agrees to
post in a conspicuous place, available to employees and applicants for employment,
notices setting forth the provision of this nondiscrimination clause. The successful
bidder in all solicitation or advertisements for employees, placed by or on behalf of the
contractor, will state that such successful bidder is an Equal Opportunity Employer.

Employment discrimination by contractor prohibited. Notices, advertisements, and
solicitations place in accordance with Federal Law, rules or regulation shall, be deemed
sufficient for the purpose of meeting the requirements of this section.



NON-COLLUSION AFFIDAVIT

GREENWICH PUBLIC SCHOOLS
290 GREENWICH AVE
GREENWICH, CONNECTICUT

State of

County of 'S.S.

| state that | am the of

(TITLE) (NAME OF MY FIRM)

and that | am authorized to make this affidavit on behalf of my firm, and its owners,
directors, and officers. | am the person responsible in my firm for the price(s) and the
amount of this bid.

| state that:

(1)

(2)

3)

(4)

)

(6)

The price(s) and amount of this bid have been arrived at independently and
without consultation communication or agreement with any other contractor,
bidder/bidder or potential bidder/bidder.

Neither the price(s) nor the amount of this bid/rfp, and neither the approximate
price(s) nor approximate amount of this bid/rfp, have been disclosed to any other
firm or person who is a bidder/bidder or potential bidder/bidder, and they will not
be disclosed before bid/rfp opening.

No attempt has been made or will be made to induce any firm or person to refrain
from bidding/proposing on this contract, or to submit a bid/bid higher than this
bid/rfp, or to submit any intentionally high or noncompetitive bid/rfp or other form
of complementary bid/rfp.

| fully understand that more than one offer from an individual, firm partnership,
corporation or association under the same or different name will be rejected.
Reasonable grounds for believing that a bidder/bidder is interested in more than
one bid/rfp for the work contemplated may cause rejection of all bids/rfps in
which the bidder/bidder is interested. Any or all bidders/bidders will be rejected
if there is any reason for believing that collusion exists among the
bidders/bidders. Participants in such collusion may not be considered in the
future offers for the same work. Each bidder/bidder by submitting a bid/bid
certifies that it is not a part to any collusive action.

The bid/rfp of my firm is made in good faith and not pursuant to any agreement or
discussion with, or inducement from, any firm or person to submit a
complementary or other noncompetitive bid/bid.

its affiliates, subsidiaries, officers,

(NAME OF MY FIRM)
directors and employees are not currently under investigation by any
governmental agency and have not in the last four years been convicted or found



(7)

(8)

9

(10)

(11)

liable for any act prohibited by State or Federal law in any jurisdiction, involving
conspiracy or collusion with respect to bidding/proposing on any public contract,
except as follows:

| state that understands and acknowledges that
(NAME OF MY FIRM)

the above representations are material and important, and will be relied on by
Greenwich Public Schools in awarding the bid/bid for which this is submitted. |
understand and my firm understands that any misstatement in this affidavit is

and shall be treated as fraudulent concealment from Greenwich Public Schools of
the true facts relating to the submission of bids/bids for this contract.

| agree to furnish and deliver all services and supplies on the date and time

agreed on by and the Greenwich Board of
(NAME OF MY FIRM)

Education at the time the purchase order is placed. Furthermore, there will not be
any cancellations to the Board of Education. If a bidder submits a bid on any item
he/she will be responsible for delivering that item at the bid cost, in accordance
with the attached above specifications, which were submitted with this bid/bid
and upon which the bid/bid was made.

In submitting this bid/bid, the undersigned declares that this is made without any
connection with any persons making another bid/bid on the same contract; that
the bid/bid is in all respects fair and without collusion, fraud or mental
reservation; and that no official of the Town, or any person in the employ of the
Town, is directly or indirectly interested in said bid/bid or in the supplies or work
to which it relates, or in any portion of the profits thereof.

In submitting this bid, the undersigned further declares that it has not, and will
not, induce or attempt to induce any Town of Greenwich employee or officer to
violate the Greenwich Code of Ethics in connection with its offer to provide goods
or services under, or otherwise in the performance of such contract.

The undersigned further understands that the above declarations are material
representations to the Town of Greenwich made as a condition to the acceptance
of the bid/bid. If found to be false, the Town of Greenwich retains the right to
reject said bid/bid and rescind any resultant contract and/or purchase order and
notify the undersigned accordingly, thereby declaring as void said bid/bid and
contract or purchase order.

The Greenwich Code of Ethics can be found at www.greenwichct.org Code of
Ethics stated as follows:

(2) DEFINITION. (1)Indirect interest, without limiting its generality, shall mean
and include the interest of any subcontractor in any prime contract with the Town
and the interest of any person or his immediate family in any corporation, firm or
partnership which as a direct or indirect interest in any transaction with the Town.
(2) Substantial financial interest shall mean any financial interest, direct or
indirect, which is more than nominal and which is not common to the interest of
other citizens of the Town. (3) Town Officer shall mean and include any official,
commission, committee, legislative body or other agency of the Town. (4)
Transaction shall mean and include the offer, sale or furnishing of any real or


http://www.greenwichct.org/

personal property, material, supplies otherwise, for the use and benefit of the
Town for a valuable consideration, excepting the services of any person as a
Town Officer.

(3) GIFTS AND FAVORS. No Town Officer or his immediate family shall accept
any valuable gift, things, favor, loan or promise which might tend to influence the
performance or nonperformance of his official duties.

(4) IMPROPER INFLUENCE. No Town Officer having a substantial financial
interest in any transaction with the Town or in any action to be taken by the
Town shall use is office to exert his influence or to vote on such
transaction or action.

BIDDER INFORMATION. (Please print the following)

BIDDER NAME

ADDRESS

TELEPHONE FAX #
E-MAIL WEB SITE
PRINT NAME TITLE

(12) By signing this bid/bid the bidder/bidder understands and agrees to the
attached terms, conditions, and specifications, including Collusion among
Bidders/Bidders Employment Discrimination by the Contractor Prohibited.

SIGNATURE
SWORN AND SUBSCRIBED TO BEFORE ME, A NOTARY PUBLIC, IN AND FOR THE
COUNTY OF AND THE STATE OF
THIS DAY OF
, 20

MY COMMISSION EXPIRES

NOTARY PUBLIC



PROPOSAL SHEET: MEATS, GROCERIES AND DRY GOODS
BID #2265-19
PURCHASING DEPARTMENT
GREENWICH PUBLIC SCHOOLS
290 GREENWICH AVENUE
GREENWICH, CONNECTICUT 06830

Proposals must be submitted to the Greenwich Public Schools Food Services Department on
the following form, and signed by an authorized company representative.

Date:

RE: Bid 2265-19 Furnishing Meats, Groceries and Dry Goods for the Greenwich Public
Schools Food Services Department for the 2019-20 school year.

The contract period shall extend from August 1, 2019 to June 30, 2020. Delivery will be
weekly to Greenwich High School storage area between 6:00 a.m. to 9:30 a.m. Delivery is
to be inspected and verified by Food Services personnel at the time of delivery. No help
for unloading will be provided by the Board of Education, and suppliers should notify
their truckers accordingly. Suppliers are required to remove the same number of pallets
they are delivering. (i.e. deliver 3 pallets of food, remove 3 empty pallets.)

** All deliveries are to be palletized and wrapped for loading dock delivery unless
arrangements have been made with the Food Service Office.

Quotes may be submitted for all or any of the specified items, but must be submitted on a
per item basis on the attached proposal sheets. The quantities shown are estimated and are
used for pricing purposes only. The Greenwich Board of Education reserves the right to make
awards by item.

SPECIFIC ATTENTION should given when filling in ALTERNATE
BRAND/SIZE/PACK.

Greenwich Public Schools supports a regional food system that is ecologically viable and
sound, socially responsible, and will increase the availability of local, sustainable food.

In order for Greenwich Public Schools to achieve that vision it needs to adopt new core
values to guide its planning and purchasing processes:

1. Optimal Nutrition — we will promote health and well-being in our students by increasing
portions of fresh vegetables, fruits, whole grains, and legumes while reducing portions of meat
and dairy; reducing salt, white sugar and high fructose corn syrup, refined grains, saturated and
animal fats, fried foods and added oils; and by eliminating highly processed meats, artificial
additives and chemical preservatives. We will create and promote curriculum in schools that



informs students about food and nutrition.

2.Local Economies - we aim to support small to mid-sized agricultural and food processing
enterprises in our local area.

3. Environmental Sustainability —- we aim to support farmers that use sustainable farming
practices that include: 1) reduce or eliminate synthetic pesticides and fertilizers by using the least
toxic crop protectants; 2) conservation of soil and water; 3) avoid the use of hormones, antibiotics,
and genetic engineering; 4) protection and enhancement of wildlife habitat and biodiversity; 5) and
minimization of on-farm energy consumption and greenhouse gas emissions.

4.Valued Workforce - we aim to support those enterprises that provide a safe and healthy working
environment and fair compensation for all food chain workers. We embrace these values in our
internal food production and service team.

5. Animal Welfare - we aim to support those that provide healthy and humane care for farm
animals including: cage-free, grass-fed, well-tended, humanely slaughtered animals.

General Specifications:

1. To comply with the Buy American Provision in the National School Lunch
Program only 100% domestically grown and processed products are approved
for purchase unless there are circumstances when the use of domestic products
is truly not practicable. Bidders are required to identify these products on
their bid sheet. Examples could be: canned pineapple, canned tuna.

2. Goods must be of the latest pack.

3. Goods must be of the U.S.D.A. grade specified; U.S.D.A. verification of
grade may be requested.

4. Swollen, rusted or dented cans are to be replaced at no charge or credited to us
if vendor is notified within three (3) months of delivery date.

5. Products not covered by U.S.D.A. grades are to be of the best commercial
quality.

0. Where brand names are specified, they must be supplied.

7. The specified pack is the required pack.

8. Upon award of products, all Vendors are required to provide product/nutrition

cut sheets or information to Greenwich School Food Services.

9. Please note: Greenwich High School is no longer on the National School
Lunch Program. Some products that are listed do not have to meet the USDA
Smart Snack Standards

At the time of delivery, substitution of products other than those specified on the quote
sheets shall be made only upon written approval of the Greenwich School Food Services
Department.



Upon delivery, products not meeting these specifications will be removed and replaced with
conforming goods at the vendor's expense. The successful bidder will provide/assign a
customer service representative to expedite: order, billing, and communication processing.

Orders will be considered complete upon delivery. In the event shortages occur, we request
prior notification of those items which will not be available on your scheduled delivery day.
These items will then be re-evaluated as to their availability from other sources and new orders
will be placed in an effort to obtain these products as soon as possible.

All products received damaged or broken must be replaced without additional charge to the
Board of Education, and without regard to the actions of any shipper or carrier.

I, (We) , the undersigned, hereby agree to
furnish the required meat, groceries and dry goods for the Greenwich Public Schools Food
Services Department, in accordance with their instructions and specifications, for the prices as
listed.

COMPANY: TELEPHONE:

ADDRESS:

Signature of Authorized Representative:




GREENWICH PUBLIC SCHOOLS

YEAR: 2019-20
GREENWICH PUBLIC SCHOOLS
MEAT, GROCERIES & DRY GOODS BID 2265-19 REQUEST FORM

VENDOR NAME:
For the Period From: August 1, 2018 Thru: June 30, 2019
APPROX.
VENDOR # ITEM NAME CASE PACK ALT. BRAND / SIZE /| PACK MOS. USAGE ITEM # PRICE
MEAT / FISH / POULTRY / ENTREE
AVOCADO GUACAMOLE -CS 12/1#/CS 20090
BACON-PRECOOK / Farmland or Tyson 300/CS 400 20100
BEEF-GROUND- 80/20 LB 400 20251
BEEF-GROUND - Local, All Natural, Humanely Raised - Fresh or Frz. LB
BEEF-PATTY-80/20-4/# 40/4 0z/CS 40 20330
BEEF PATTY - Local, All Natural, Humanely Raised - Flat Frozen 40/4 0z/CS
BEEF- SAND STEAKS 37 20521
BEEF-PRECOOKED-Triple M LB 600 20600
CHIX-NAE Breast Breaded- Tyson 70302-0928 132/3.750z./CS 20 20760
CHIX-NAE TENDER- Tyson #70332-0928 352pc/CS 425 20810
CHIX-NAE Grilled Breast Filet, Tyson #38350-0928 54 /3.00z/CS 40 20850
CHIX-NAE Breast Filet Tyson Red Label 38313-0928 60/3.530z/CS 140 20880
CHIX-NAE Breaded Drumsticks - Tyson 666010-0928 approx. 92/ CS
CHIX-THIGH/BONELESS/SKINLESS/IQF-NAE 4/10#/CS 20770
CHIX - THIGH / IQF- NAE
CHIX-QUARTERS-IQF-NAE 60/8.50z/CS 21100
CHIX-DRUMSTICKS-IQF-NAE 96/3.50z/CS 21110
CHIX BREAST/BONELESS/SKINLESS/IQF/ NAE 48 /3 0z./CS
CHIX- DICED/ ALL WHITE/ 3/4 INCH- NAE 10# BOX 60 21200
CHIX - FAJITA / NAE 2/5#/CS 75 21670
EGG PLANT / CUTLET / NON-BREADED 2/5#/CS 21630
FALAFEL / AMER. BEAN / MEDITERRANEAN STYLE / #1002-24 495pPC./24LB/CS
FISH-POLLOCK FILET 53/3.6 OZ/CS 21710
FISH-TRIDENT BAHA FISH STICK #418304 160/1 OZ/CS 21740
FRANKFURTER - ALL BEEF 8/1 (Un-Cured Hummell Bros.)  10#/CS
FRENCH TOAST STIX Cargill #40097 5/2#/CS 180 21890
FRZ SAUCE-ALFREDO (Roma) 2/32 OZ/CS 30 21900
FZN SAUCE-CRM PESTO 2/32 OZ/CS 21920

LASAGNA- MEAT 4/6#/CS 21980




VENDOR #

ITEM NAME
LASAGNA-VEGETABLE

PANCAKES/Bake Crafters WG Buttermilk Bulk #1475
PEPPERONI / PRE-SLICED Nitrate Free
PEPPERONI / TURKEY

CHEESE BRD STK Bulk / Wild Mike's - 11001/11002
P1ZzZA SHELLS / Wild Mike's 16"/8-cut - 00063

PIZZA / Wild Mike's 8-cut / 4 Cheese - 20311

PIZZA [ SHELLS - 6"

PORK / SMOKED / Kayem Product Code: 1534
RAVIOLI / SPINACH

SAUSAGE / ITALIAN CHICKEN / Longhi
SAUSAGE / ITALIAN / MILD / 10#

SAUSAGE LINKS/ Jones All Natural Chicken Break 018657

SAUSAGE PATTIE 2 0z./ Jones All Natural 018750

SOUP / BROCCOLI W/CHEESE /Kettle Cuisine

SOUP / CHICKEN DUMPLING / Kettle Cuisine

SOUP / CHICKEN NOODLE / Kettle Cuisine

SOUP / CHICKEN TORTILLA / Kettle Cuisine
SOUP / CHILI CON CARNE / Kettle Cuisine
SOUP / CLAM CHOW / MANHAT / Kettle Cuisine
SOUP /N E CLAM CHOWDER / Kettle Cuisine
SOUP / CR. OF ASPARAGUS / Kettle Cuisine
SOUP / CR OF BROCCOLI / Kettle Cuisine

SOUP / CREAM OF MUSHROOM / Kettle Cuisine

SOUP / CR OF POTATO / Kettle Cuisine

SOUP / FRENCH ONION / Kettle Cuisine

SOUP / GUMBO SAUSAGE / Kettle Cuisine

SOUP / ITALIAN WEDDING / Kettle Cuisine

SOUP / MINESTRONE / Kettle Cuisine

SOUP / PASTA FAGIOLI / Kettle Cuisine

SOUP / SPLIT PEA W/HAM / Kettle Cuisine

SOUP / TOM.GARD.VEG. / Kettle Cuisine

SOUP / TOM.TORTELLIN /Kettle Cuisine

SOUP / VEGETABLE / Kettle Cuisine

SOUP / VEGETABLE BEEF / Kettle Cuisine

TORTELLINI / CHEESE Pede Bros.

TURKEY / GROUND / All Natural / Humanely Raised
WAFFLES / Bake Crafters WG Gourmet Bulk #1453

CASE PACK
4/5.75#/CS
144/1.3 0z./CS
10#/CS
10#/CS
112/CS
20/20.40z/CS
72/5.490z/CS

2/5#/CS
4/2#/CS
10#/CS
10#/CS
214/.75 0z/10# CS
10#/CS
2/1GAL
2/1GAL
2/1GAL
2/1GAL
2/1GAL
2/1GAL
2/1GAL
2/1GAL
2/1GAL
2/1GAL
2/1GAL
2/1GAL
2/1GAL
2/1GAL
2/1GAL
2/1GAL
2/1GAL
2/1GAL
2/1GAL
2/1GAL
2/1GAL
2/1GAL
2/10#/CS
144/1.3 0z./CS

ALT. BRAND / SIZE /| PACK MOS. USAGE ITEM # PRICE

21990

40 22350
5 22410
100 22420
22575

40 22590
22695

22624

22630

150 22640
35 22680
22700

22730

50 22740
50 22740
3-5 22750
3-5 22780
3-5 22790
3-5 22810
3-5 22820
3-5 22840
3-5 22850
3-5 22880
3-5 22885
3-5 22890
3-5 22900
3-5 22910
3-5 22920
3-5 22940
3-5 22945
3-5 22950
3-5 22960
50 23050
90 23130




VENDOR # ITEM NAME CASE PACK ALT. BRAND / SIZE /| PACK MOS. USAGE ITEM # PRICE

FROZEN FRUIT & VEGETABLES
ASIAN BLEND 12/2.5#/CS

BLUEBERRIES / FROZEN 30#/CS 30200

BROCCOLI/ FLORETS 12/2.5#/CS

BUTTERNUT SQUASH / MASHED 12/2.5#/CS

CAULIFLOWER / FLORETS 12/2.5#/CS

CORN / WHOLE KERNEL 12/2.5#/CS 50 30580

EDAMAME 6/2.5#/CS 10 30590

GRILLED PEPPERS & ONIONS 6/2.5#/CS 15 30630

JUICE / LEMON

JUICE / LIME

MIREPOIX

PEAS & CARROTS 12/2.5#/CS 30850

POTATO/Tater Pals 1/2" Crickle Cuts 10071179221227 6/5#/ CS 350 30980

POT./ SWEET POT FRIES-Krinkle Cut / McCain 6/2.5#/CS 25 30990

POTATO / TRIANGLES - Orida/McCain 6/5#/ CS 150 31000

POTATO / WEDGE / SEASONED Redstone Macain 6/5#/ CS 12 31010

POTATO / SPUDSTERS - Simplot 4/5# /1 CS

STRAWBERRIES / FROZEN 30#/CS

ACAI PUREE (Tambor-Unsweetened) 60/3.520z/CS

DAIRY / CHEESE/ JUICE

CHEESE / AMERICAN YEL / BLOCK 6/5#/CS 25 40140

CHEESE / AMER / SLICED .50z / WHITE 4/5#/CS 100 40160

CHEESE / AMER / SLICED / LOW-FAT .50z / YELLOW 6/5#/CS 40165

CHEESE / CHEDDAR / BLK LB 300 40170

CHEESE / CHEDDAR / SHREDDED 4/5#/CS 40180

CHEESE / CHEDDAR / SLICING 4/5#/CS

CHEESE / COJITA LB

CHEESE / FETA LB

CHEESE / MOZZ. / BLOCK (Part-Skim) LB 300 40200

CHEESE / MOZZ / SHREDDED (Part-Skim) 4/5#/CS 40210

CHEESE / PARM & ROM GRAT 12/1#/CS 12 40230

CHEESE / SWISS / 12# LB 220 40250

CHEESE / PROVOLONE # LB 450 40260

CRM CHEESE / PKS / Pphilly 100/CS 110 40310

EGGS / HARD BOILED 8/18 CT/CS 40420

EGGS /WHITES / LIQ 6/5#/CS 40560

FRUIT JUICE / APPLE / Sun Cup 70/4 OZ/CS 200 41020

FRUIT JUICE / ORANGE / Sun Cup 70/40Z/CS 165 41170




VENDOR #

ITEM NAME
_STRING CHEESE
' YOGURT / STONEYFIELD / LOW-FAT / VANILLA
YOGURT / STONEYFIELD / LOW-FAT / PLAIN
' YOGURT / STONEYFIELD / ASSORTED

BAKED GOODS / FROZEN

'BAGEL / FZN / WHITE WHOLE GRAIN/ Lenders
'BISCUITS / 2.25 0Z
“PAR BAKED / DINNER ROLL
PAR BAKED / PETIT PAINS
COOKIES / sweet Discovery - Asst / Otis Spunkmeyer
COOKIES/Red Fat/ASST/WGR otis Spunkmeyer
COOKIES/Red Fat/ASST/WGR Otis Spunkmeyer
) COOKIES/pelicious Essentials/Otis Spunkmeyer #55670, #55674
" CROISSANTS / SLICED (Hadley Farms)
' CROISSANTS / SLICED - WGR (Hadley Farms)
'DANISH / MINI / VARIETY
DOUGH ROLL CINN. LOAF / Karps
"ENGLISH MUFFIN / THOMAS
'PITABREAD / ROUND / 7"
MUFF BAT / BLUE BERRY / Karps or David's
“MUFF BAT / CHIP O PLENTY / Karps or David's
MUFF BAT / CINN. / COFFEE / Karps or David's
“MUFF BAT / CORN / Karps or David's
MUFF BAT / CRAN-NUT / Karps or David's
“MUFF BAT / FRENCH TOAST / Karps or David's
'MUFF BAT / RAISIN BRAN / Karps or David's
'PIE SHELLS / DEEP DISH
PRETZELS / SOFT / FRZ / WGR / New York Pretzel
'PRETZELS / SOFT / FRZ / WGR / New York Pretzel
'TORTILLA / BROWN RICE
'TORTILLA / WHOLE GRIAN RICH / 6" (Mission)
TORTILLA / WHOLE GRAIN RICH / 10" (Mission)
"TORTILLA / FLOUR / 6" / Solis or Mission
TORTILLA / FLOUR / 10"/ Solis or Mission
'TORTILLA / FLOUR / 12" / Solis or Mission

DRY GOODS

ALMOND BUTTER

' APPLESAUCE / ALL NATURAL
APPLES / SLICED / ALL NATURAL

CASE PACK
160/10Z/CS
6/320Z/CS
6/320Z/CS
48/40Z/CS

72/20Z./CS
100/2.25/CS
240/1.50z/CS
168/1.50z/CASE
240/1.33 0z/CS
240/1.5 0z/CS
320/1.0 0z/CS
320/1.0 0z/CS
144/2.20z/CS
144/2.20z/CS
50/1.25/CS
52/4.25 OZ/CS
6 DZ/CS
12/10/CS

18# TUB

18# TUB

18# TUB

18# TUB

18# TUB

18# TUB

18# TUB
20/CS
?/1.00z/CS
100/ 2.50z / CS
12/120Z/CS
12/12/CS
12/12/CS
24/12/CS
6/12CT/CS
6/12/CS

6/#10/CS
6/#10/CS

ALT. BRAND / SIZE /| PACK MOS. USAGE

40

ITEM #
42240

PRICE

50

42950

50

42990

150

70050

70150

70500

70510

15

70730

15

70730

70790

50

70840

70860

70900

25

71010

300

71012

60

71015

25

71020

71030

71050

71065

85

71080

50

71620

71620

71630

71670

71700

120

71600

50100

50150




VENDOR # ITEM NAME CASE PACK ALT. BRAND / SIZE / PACK MOS.USAGE  ITEM # PRICE
ARTICHOKE HEARTS/MARINATED 6/3 KG/CS 50160

BAKER'S COCOA 5# BAG 50190

BAKING POWDER 5# CTR 50201

BAKING SODA / 12/2# 12/2#/CS 50250

BAR / ZEE-ZEE / CINNAMON CRISP 2.2 OZ.

BAR / ZEE-ZEE / OATMEAL COCOA CHIP 2.2 OZ.

BAR / ZEE-ZEE / BERRY APPLE CRISP CRISP 2.2 OZ.

BEANS / BLACK / Low-Sodium / Furmano 6/#10/CS 50620

BEANS / CANELINI / Low-Sodium / Furmano 6/#10/CS 50630

BEANS / GARBANZO / Low-Sodium / Furmano 6/#10/CS 52020

BEANS / KIDNEY/ Low-Sodium / Furmano 6/#10/CS 50650

BEANS / PINTO / Low Sodium / Furmano 6/#10/CS 52020

BEANS / BAKED / BUSH'S / No-HFC 6/#10/CS 50670

BEETS /VEG/CS 6/#10/CS 50700

CAKE MIX / BROWNIE / Continental 6/5#/CS 50780

CAKE MIX / CHOCOLATE / Duncan Hines 6/5#/CS 50790

CAKE MIX /BUTTER / Duncan Hines 6/5# CS 50795

CEREAL / BOWL / HONEY NUT CHERRIOS (WGR) 96 EA/CS 15 51140

CEREAL / BOWL / CHEERIOS (WGR) 96 EA/CS 15 51150

CEREAL / BOWL / CORN FLAKES (WGR) 96 EA/CS 15 51210

CEREAL / BOWL / KASHI HONEY SUNSHINE 96 EA/CS

CEREAL / BOWL / RAISIN BRAN (WGR) 96 EA/CS 15 51240

CEREAL / BOWL / SPECIAL K (WGR) 96 EA/CS 15 51260

CEREAL / BOWL / RICE KRIPY (WGR) 96 EA/CS 15 51270

CEREAL / BOWL / WHEATIES (WGR) 96 EA/CS 15 51320

CEREAL / BULK / RICE KRISPIES 4 BAGS/CS 40 51330

CHILI QUICK START MIX (Santiago) (All Natural) 12/16.50z/CS 51450

CHINESE NOODLES / CH MEIN 6/#10/CS 51500

CHIPS / BULK/ POTATO / Lays 6/1#/CS 51570

CHIPS / TORTILLA / WGR (Solis- Mexicasa Senoritos) 2/3#/CS 80 51650

CHIPS / PITA/ STACY'S / SEA SALT bulk

CHOC. CHIPS / MINI / HERSH 25#/CS 51660

COCONUT / SHREDDED / SWEETENED 24/#1/CS

CORN STARCH 24/#1/CS 52100

CRAISINS / BULK 2/48 OZ/CS 74710

CRANBERRY SAUCE/ JEL/CS 6/#10/CS 52200

CROUTONS / SEASONED - WGR 4/2.25#/CS 52250

CROUTONS / SEASONED - ALL NATURAL

CURRY / RED / PASTE 4 oz./ CAN

DRESSING / BALSAMIC VINAIGRETTE Ken's 4/1 GAL/CS 52540

DRESSING / BLUE CHEESE / cains 4/ 1 GAL/CS 52550

DRESSING / CREAMY CEASAR / Ken's 4/ 1 GAL /CS 52560




VENDOR # ITEM NAME CASE PACK ALT. BRAND / SIZE / PACK MOS. USAGE  ITEM # PRICE
DRESSING / RANCH / Hidden Valley 4/1 GAL/CS 52570

DRESSING MIX / ITALIAN / Good Seasons 12/6 OZ/CS 52580

DRESSING MIX/ RANCH / Hidden Valley 18 PKG/CS 52600

DRESSING / 1000 ISLAND / Ken's 4/1 GAL/CS 52610

DRESSING / NEWMAN'S OWN / Ranch 4/1 GAL/CS

DRESSING / NEWMAN'S OWN / Creamy Caesar 4/1 GAL/CS

EXTRACT / VANILLA / IMITAT QT 52741

FLOUR / ALL PURPOSE 2/25#/BAGS 53000

FROST. MIX/ CREAMY FUDGE 2111#/CS 53180

FROST. MIX/ CREAMY WHITE 2/11#/CS 53190

GINGERALE 12/LTR/CS 53570

GRAVY / BROWN / LE GOUT (low sodium) 12/5#/CS 53590

GRAVY / TURKEY / LE GOUT (low sodium) 12/#5/CS 53600

GRAVY / BROWN / MAJOR CHEF'S SUPERB 8/1LB/CS

GRAVY / TURKEY / MAJOR CHEF'S SUPERB 8/1LB/CS

HONEY / 5# JUG 5# JUG 53701

JALAPENOS / SLICED 6/#10/CS 53900

JELLY / GRAPE / No HFC, Art Color or Flavor 6/#10/CS 54000

JIMMIES / RAINBOW / No Art Color or Flavor 10#/CS 54100

JIMMIES / DARK GREEN / No Art Color or Flavor 10#/CS 54130

KETCHUP / TOMATO / HEINZ No HFC 6/#10/CS 54210

KETCHUP / TOMATO / No HFC 6/#10/CS

LEMON JUICE / PLASTIC BOTTLE 12/QT/CS 54300

MACARONI/ BOWTIES 2/10#/CS 54490

MACARONI / ELBOWS 2/10#/CS 40 54500

MACARONI / FETTUCINI 2/10#/CS 54530

MACARONI / SHELL / MEDIUM 20#/CS 54550

MACARONI / SPAGHETTI 20/1#/CS 40 54600

MACARONI /PENNE 2/10#/CS 40 54620

MACARONI / TRI-COLOR / ROTINI 10#/CS 54640

MACARONI / ZITI CUT 2/10#/CS

MAYONNAISE / HELLMAN'S 4/GAL/CS 30 54850

MARSHMELLOS / MINI 12/1#/CS 35 54870

MILK / DRY / NONFAT 6/5#/CS 54880

MILK / SOY / SHELF STABLE / PLAIN / UNSWEETENED 1QT.

MILK / ORGANIC / HORIZON 1/2 PINTS

MUSTARD / DELI STYLE 4/GAL/CS 54960

NOODLES / EGG / MEDIUM 2/5#/CS 55000

OATS / ROLLED 12/42 OZ/CS 55040

OATS / ROLLED (Certified Gluten Free) 12/42 OZ/CS 55040

OIL / SALAD OIL / NON-GMO 6/1GAL/CS 12 57480

OIL / OLIVE / PURE 4/3LTR/CS 12 57480




VENDOR #

ITEM NAME
OLIVES / BLACK / SLICED

ONIONS / CHOPPED / DRIED

PACKS / ALMOND BUTTER / Single Serv-Cup
PACKS /BBQ SAUCE / (Dip Cup) No HFC
PACKS/ BALSAMIC VINEGARETTE / Ken's
PACKS / DRSG / HONEY-MUSTARD / Ken's

PACKS / DRSG / CRMY ITALIAN / Ken's

PACKS / DRSG / ITALIAN-FF / Ken's

PACKS / DRSG / CAESAR / Ken's

PACKS / DRSG / RNCH / L-CAL / Ken's

PACKS / DRSG /1000 ISLAND / Ken's

PACKS / JELLY / ASSORTED / Smuckers

PACKS / KETCHUP / No HFC

PACKS / MAYONNAISE / HELLMANS

PACKS / MUST / YEL / HEINZ

PACKS / PEPPER

PACKS / RELISH / HEINZ No HFC

PACKS / SUGAR / 2000

PACKS / SALT

PACKS / SPLENDA

PACKS / EQUAL

PACKS / SYRUP / Natural / Non HFC / Dip Cup
PACKS / PURE MAPLE SYRUP / Natural / Dip Cup

PACKS / TACO SAUCE / Ortega or Old ElPaso

PACKS / TARTAR SAUCE

PANCAKE BATTER/Aunt Jemima (Complete)

PAN COATING - Unipro or Vegelean

PAN COATING / BAKING - Unipro or Vegelean
PEACHES / DICED / JUICE PACKED

PEANUT BUTTER/CRMY-NO TRAN FAT
PEPPERS / ROASTED RED

PEPPERS / CHIPOTLE WHOLE IN ADOBE
PEPPERONCINI

PICKLES / KOSHER SPEARS - No HFC
PINEAPPLE JUICE

P1ZZA SAUCE - ANGELA MIA #38866 Fully Prepared

POTATO PEARLS No Art. Flavor or Color
PUMPKIN - CANNED

QUINOA / BULK / WHITE

RAISINS / BULK

RICE / BROWN

SALSA / THICK'N CHUNKY (Ortega)

CASE PACK
6/10#//CS
6/3#/CS
100/CS
200/CS
60/1.5/CS
60/1.5/CS
60/1.5/CS
60/1.5/CS
60/1.5/CS
60/1.5/CS
60/1.5 OZ/CS
200/CS
1000 EA/CS
200 EA/CS
500 EA/CS
3000/CS
200 EA/CS
2000 EA/CS
3/1000/CS
2000/CS
2000/CS
100/1 .5 OZ/CS

200 EA/CS
200/CS
6/5#/CS

6/17 0z/CS
6/17 0z/CS
6/#10/CS
6/5# TUB/CS
6/#10/CS
12/26 0Z/CS
4/GAL/CS
6/#10/CS
12/46 0z/CS
6/#10/CS
6/3.5#/CS
6/#10/CS

10#/CS
25#/BAG
4/GAL/CS

ALT. BRAND / SIZE /| PACK

MOS. USAGE

ITEM #
55050

PRICE

55100

55160

10

55255

10

55260

10

55290

10

55310

10

55315

10

55320

10

55330

55345

40

55380

60

55420

25

55480

55550

55570

55650

55660

55680

55690

200

55730

55750

55760

55790

55800

30

55850

56000

56040

56250

56260

56390

150

56450

56500

57000

57090

25

57290

57560




VENDOR #

ITEM NAME
SAUCE / BBQ/ No HFC

SAUCE / CHILI-GARLIC / Gochujang
SAUCE/CHEDDAR CHEESE /RS/ Land O' Lakes 39340
SAUCE/ HONEY MUSTARD / Ken's Steakhouse
SAUCE/ HOT

SAUCE / SRIRACHA / SQUEEZE BOTTLE

SAUCE / SOY (Low-Sodium)

SAUCE / TERRIYAKI / GAL (Low-Sodium)

SAUCE / WORCESTERSHIRE

SAUERKRAUT / SHREDDED

SHAKERS / PEPPER

SHAKERS / SALT

SOUP/ CANNED / TOMATO / All Natural

SPICE / BASIL LEAVES

SPICE / BAY LEAVES

SPICE / CHILI POWDER

SPICE / CINNAMON / GRD

SPICE / CLOVES / GROUND
SPICE / CREAM OF TARTER
SPICE / CUMIN

SPICE / GARLIC / GRANULATE
SPICE / GARLIC POWDER
SPICE / GINGER

SPICE / LEMON PEPPER

SPICE / MARJORAM

SPICE / MUSTARD / DRIED

SPICE / NUTMEG

SPICE / ONION POWDER

SPICE / OREGANO /CUT

SPICE / PAPRIKA

SPICE / PARSLEY FLAKE

SPICE / PEPPER / BLACK

SPICE / PEPPER / CAYANNE

SPICE / PEPPER / RED FLAKE

SPICE / PEPPER / WHITE

SPICE / POULTRY SEASON

SPICE / ROSEMARY LEAVES
SPICE / SAGE

SPICE / SALT / 24/26

SPICE / KOSHER SALT
SPICE / SESAME SEED

SPICE / THYME

CASE PACK ALT. BRAND / SIZE /| PACK MOS. USAGE

ITEM #

PRICE

4/GAL/CS 57600
6/106 OZ BAG/CS 51420
4/GAL/CS 57650
4/GAL/CS 57790
28 OZ/CTR

4/GAL/CS 57800
4/GAL/CS 57840
4/GAL/CS 57910
6/#10/CS 58000
48/1.5 0z/CS 58060
48/4 0z/CS 58070
12/50 0z/CS 58800
24 OZICTR 59050
12 OZ/CTR 59100
16 OZ/CTR 59200
16 OZ/CTR 59250
16 OZ/CTR 59300
29 OZ/CTR 59350
16 OZ/CTR 59380
23 OZ/CTR 59450
16 OZ/CTR 59500
16 OZ/CTR 59600
28 OZ/CTR 59630
16 OZ/CTR

14 OZ/CTR 59650
16 OZ/CTR 59700
20 OZ/CTR 59750
24 OZ/CTR 59850
16 OZ/CTR 59900
16 OZ/CTR 59950
16 OZ/CTR 60000
16 OZ/CTR 60010
12 OZ/CTR 60050
16 OZ/CTR 60100
10 OZ/CTR 60150
6 OZ/CTR 60170
16 OZ/CTR 60190
24/26 0z/CS 60200
12/3#/CS 60210
16 OZ/CTR 60260
33 OZ/CTR 60300




VENDOR # ITEM NAME CASE PACK ALT. BRAND / SIZE /| PACK MOS. USAGE ITEM # PRICE
BASE / MAJOR / BEEF / No MSG 6/1#/CS 60350
BASE / MAJOR / CHICKEN / No MSG 6/1#/CS 60360
BASE / MAJOR / VEGETABLE / No MSG

STUFFING / OVEN / CHICKEN - WGR 6/3.5#/CS 60400
STUFFING / OVEN / CHICKEN - All Natural 6/3.5#/CS

SUGAR / LIGHT BROWN 24/1#/CS 60500
SUGAR / CRYSTAL / RED 8#/CS 60510
SUGAR / CRYSTAL / GREEN 8#/CS 60520
SUGAR / CONFECTIONER 24/1#/CS 60550
SUGAR / GRANULATED 50#/BG 60600
SUN BUTTER 2/5#/CS 60700
TACO SHELLS / REGULAR WGR (Mission) 8/25/CS 60800
TEA / HERBAL (Bigelow) 6/28 PKT/CS 60880
TEA BAGS / LIPTON 10/100 PKT/CS 60900
TEA BAGS / DECAF LIPTON 6/72 PKT/CS 60910
TOMATO PASTE / Non-GMO 6/#10/CS 61000
TOPPING / STRAWBERRY 3/#10/CS 61110
TOPPING / BUTTERSCOTCH 6/5#/CS 61120
TOPPING / GRANOLA / All Natural / Nut-Free 4/50 OZ./CS 61140
TOPPING / HERS. CHOC SYRP 6/#10/CS 61130
TOPPING / OREO CUMBS 25#/CS 61160
TUNA /LIGHT IN WATER (NO SOY / DOLPHIN SAFE) 6/66.5 0z/CS 40 61200
TUNA / WHITE IN WATER (NO SOY / DOLPHIN SAFE) 6/66.5 0z/CS

VINEGAR / BALSAMIC 4/GAL/CS

VINEGAR / CIDER 4/GAL/CS

VINEGAR / RED WINE 4/GAL/CS 61350
VINEGAR / WHITE 4/GAL/CS 61400
WALNUTS / CHOPPED 6/4#/CS 61550
WINE / MARSALA / COOKING 4/GAL/CS

CRACKERS/ GRAHAM 150/3PK/CS 12 75180
CRACKERS / SALTINES / WW 500/2 PK/CS 75200
CRACKERS / CHOC BEAR / MJM Marketing 300/2PK/CS 25 75220
CRACKERS / VANILLA BEAR /MM Marketing 300/2PK/CS 25 75240
CRACKERS / Annie's Organic / Bunny Grahams 10z./ PK

MISC DISTILLED WATER 4/GAL/CS




VENDOR #

ITEM NAME
TORTILLA - BROWN RICE- Food For Life
BUN GF - HAMBURGER- Pinnacle
BUN GF - HOT DOG- Pinnacle
BAGEL PLAIN GF - Pinnacle
UDI's Au Natural Gluten Free Granola

CHIX-THIGH/BONELESS/SKINLESS/ Organic

CHIX - THIGH / Organic

CHIX-QUARTERS / Organic

CHIX-DRUMSTICKS / Organic

CHIX BREAST / BONELESS / SKINLESS / 6-80z / Organic
Applegate Farm (Nitrate Free) Natural Breakfast Sausage

COLEMAN NATURAL PRODUCTS
NAE FC Breaded Chicken Breast Tender (13306)
NAE FC Breaded Gluten Free Tenderloins (13203)
NAE RTC Ground Turkey - 90/10 (30270)
NAE RTC Dark Meat Turkey Burgers (30176)
NAE FC Diced Chicken Breast (27250)
NAE FC Sous-Vide Style Drumsticks, Frozen (30275)
NAE FC Beef Hot Dogs, 2 0z. (19655)

CASE PACK
6 per pack - (57g each)

ALT. BRAND / SIZE /| PACK

MOS. USAGE

ITEM #

PRICE

24 /2.4 oz.

24 /2.4 oz

24 /3.5 oz.

12 0z Bag

4/10#/CS

60/8.50z/CS

96/3.50z/CS

4/5LB/CS

10LB/CS

4/5LB/CS

40/40z./CS

2/5LB/CS

8/12ea./CS

80 ea./ CS




GREENWICH PUBLIC SCHOOLS

YEAR: 2019-20

GREENWICH PUBLIC SCHOOLS

MEAT, GROCERIES & DRY GOODS BID 2265-19 REQUEST FORM

VENDOR NAME:

For the Period From: August 1, 2018 Thru:

VENDOR # ITEM NAME
MEAT / FISH / POULTRY / ENTREE

AVOCADO GUACAMOLE -CS

BACON-PRECOOK / Farmland or Tyson
BEEF-GROUND- 80/20

BEEF-GROUND - Local, All Natural, Humanely Raised - Fresh or Frz.
BEEF-PATTY-80/20-4/#

BEEF PATTY - Local, All Natural, Humanely Raised - Flat Frozen
BEEF- SAND STEAKS

BEEF-PRECOOKED-Triple M

CHIX-NAE Breast Breaded- Tyson 70302-0928
CHIX-NAE TENDER- Tyson #70332-0928

CHIX-NAE Grilled Breast Filet, Tyson #38350-0928
CHIX-NAE Breast Filet Tyson Red Label 38313-0928
CHIX-NAE Breaded Drumsticks - Tyson 666010-0928
CHIX-THIGH/BONELESS/SKINLESS/IQF-NAE

CHIX - THIGH / IQF- NAE
CHIX-QUARTERS-IQF-NAE
CHIX-DRUMSTICKS-IQF-NAE

CHIX BREAST/BONELESS/SKINLESS/IQF/ NAE
CHIX- DICED/ ALL WHITE/ 3/4 INCH- NAE

CHIX - FAJITA / NAE

EGG PLANT / CUTLET / NON-BREADED

FALAFEL / AMER. BEAN / MEDITERRANEAN STYLE / #1002-24
FISH-POLLOCK FILET

FISH-TRIDENT BAHA FISH STICK #418304
FRANKFURTER - ALL BEEF 8/1 (un-Cured Hummell Bros.)
FRENCH TOAST STIX Cargill #40097

FRZ SAUCE-ALFREDO (Roma)

FZN SAUCE-CRM PESTO

LASAGNA- MEAT

CASE PACK

12/1#/CS
300/CS

LB

LB

40/4 0zICS
40/4 0zICS

LB
132/3.750z./CS
352pc/CS

54 /3.00z/CS
60/3.530z/CS
approx. 92 / CS
4/10#/CS

60/8.50z/CS
96/3.50z/CS
48 /3 0z./CS
10# BOX
2/5#/CS
2/5#ICS
495pc./24LB/CS
53/3.6 OZ/CS
160/1 OZ/CS
10#/CS
5/2#/ICS

2/32 OZICS
2/32 0ZICS
4/6#/CS

June 30, 2019

APPROX
ALT. BRAND / SIZE / PACK MOS.USAGE  ITEM # PRICE
20090
400 20100
400 20251
40 20330
37 20521
600 20600
20 20760
425 20810
40 20850
140 20880
20770
21100
21110
60 21200
75 21670
21630
21710
21740
180 21890
30 21900
21920
21980




VENDOR # ITEM NAME CASE PACK ALT. BRAND / SIZE / PACK MOS. USAGE ITEM # PRICE
LASAGNA-VEGETABLE 4/5.75#/CS 21990

PANCAKES/Bake Crafters WG Buttermilk Bulk #1475 144/1.3 0z./CS 40 22350

:PEPPERONI / PRE-SLICED Nitrate Free 10#/CS 5 22410

PEPPERONI/ TURKEY 10#/CS

' CHEESE BRD STK Bulk / Wild Mike's - 11001/11002 112/CS 100 22420

"PIZZA SHELLS / Wild Mike's 16"/8-cut - 00063 20/20.40z/CS 22575

'PIZZA | Wild Mike's 8-cut / 4 Cheese - 20311 72/5.4902/CS 40 22590

PIZZA | SHELLS - 6"

PORK / SMOKED / Kayem Product Code: 1534 2/5#/CS 22695

RAVIOLI / SPINACH 4/2#ICS 22624

SAUSAGE / ITALIAN CHICKEN / Longhi 10#/CS

SAUSAGE / ITALIAN / MILD / 10# 10#/CS 22630

SAUSAGE LINKS/ Jones All Natural Chicken Break 018657 214/.75 0z/10# CS 150 22640

SAUSAGE PATTIE 2 0z./ Jones All Natural 018750 10#/CS 35 22680

'SOUP / BROCCOLI W/CHEESE /Kettle Cuisine 2/1GAL 22700

SOUP / CHICKEN DUMPLING / Kettle Cuisine 2/1GAL 22730

"SOUP / CHICKEN NOODLE / Kettle Cuisine 2/1GAL 50 22740

"SOUP / CHICKEN TORTILLA / Kettle Cuisine 2/1GAL 50 22740

"SOUP / CHILI CON CARNE / Kettle Cuisine 2/1GAL 35 22750

"SOUP / CLAM CHOW / MANHAT / Kettle Cuisine 2/1GAL 35 22780

"SOUP / N E CLAM CHOWDER / Kettle Cuisine 2/1GAL 35 22790

"SOUP / CR. OF ASPARAGUS / Kettle Cuisine 2/1GAL 3-5 22810

"SOUP / CR OF BROCCOLI / Kettle Cuisine 2/1GAL 35 22820

'SOUP / CREAM OF MUSHROOM / Kettle Cuisine 2/1GAL 3-5 22840

'SOUP / CR OF POTATO / Kettle Cuisine 2/1GAL 35 22850

SOUP / FRENCH ONION / Kettle Cuisine 2/1GAL 3-5 22880

'SOUP / GUMBO SAUSAGE / Kettle Cuisine 2/1GAL 35 22885

SOUP / ITALIAN WEDDING / Kettle Cuisine 2/1GAL 3-5 22890

"SOUP / MINESTRONE / Kettle Cuisine 2/1GAL 35 22900

"SOUP / PASTA FAGIOLI / Kettle Cuisine 2/1GAL 3-5 22910

'SOUP / SPLIT PEA W/HAM / Kettle Cuisine 2/1GAL 35 22920

SOUP / TOM.GARD.VEG. / Kettle Cuisine 2/1GAL 3-5 22940

'SOUP / TOM.TORTELLIN /Kettle Cuisine 2/1GAL 35 22945

SOUP / VEGETABLE / Kettle Cuisine 2/1GAL 3-5 22950

'SOUP / VEGETABLE BEEF / Kettle Cuisine 2/1GAL 35 22960

"TORTELLINI / CHEESE Pede Bros. 2/1GAL 50 23050

'TURKEY / GROUND / All Natural / Humanely Raised ~ 2/10#/CS 90 23130

WAFFLES / Bake Crafters WG Gourmet Bulk #1453 144/1.3 0z./CS




VENDOR #

ITEM NAME

FROZEN FRUIT & VEGETABLES

DAIRY / CH

ASIAN BLEND

BLUEBERRIES / FROZEN

BROCCOLI / FLORETS

BUTTERNUT SQUASH / MASHED
CAULIFLOWER / FLORETS

CORN /WHOLE KERNEL

EDAMAME

GRILLED PEPPERS & ONIONS

JUICE / LEMON

JUICE / LIME

MIREPOIX

PEAS & CARROTS

POTATO!/Tater Pals 1/2" Crickle Cuts 10071179221227
POT. / SWEET POT FRIES-Krinkle Cut / McCain
POTATO / TRIANGLES - Orida/McCain

POTATO / WEDGE / SEASONED Redstone Macain
POTATO / SPUDSTERS - Simplot
STRAWBERRIES / FROZEN

ACAI PUREE (Tambor-Unsweetened)

EESE/ JUICE

CHEESE / AMERICAN YEL / BLOCK
CHEESE / AMER / SLICED .50z / WHITE

CHEESE / AMER / SLICED / LOW-FAT .50z / YELLOW

CHEESE / CHEDDAR / BLK

CHEESE / CHEDDAR / SHREDDED
CHEESE / CHEDDAR / SLICING

CHEESE / COJITA

CHEESE / FETA

CHEESE / MOZZ. / BLOCK (Part-Skim)
CHEESE / MOZZ / SHREDDED (Part-Skim)
CHEESE / PARM & ROM GRAT

CHEESE / SWISS / 12#

CHEESE / PROVOLONE #

CRM CHEESE / PKS / philly

EGGS / HARD BOILED

EGGS / WHITES / LIQ

FRUIT JUICE / APPLE / Sun Cup
FRUIT JUICE / ORANGE / Sun Cup

CASE PACK

12/2.5#/CS
30#/CS
12/2.5#/ CS
12/2.5#/CS
12/2.5#/ CS
12/2.5#/CS
6/2.5#/CS
6/2.5#/CS

12/2.5#/CS
6/5#/ CS
6/2.5#/CS
6/5#/ CS
6/5#/ CS
4/5# 1 CS
30#/CS

60/3.520z/CS

6/5#/CS
4/5#/CS
6/5#/CS

LB

4/5#/CS
4/5#/CS

LB

LB

LB

4/5#/CS
12/1#ICS

LB

LB

100/CS
8/18 CT/CS
6/5#/CS
70/4 OZICS
70/40z/CS

ALT. BRAND / SIZE / PACK MOS.USAGE  ITEM # PRICE

30200
50 30580
10 30590
15 30630

30850
350 30980
25 30990
150 31000
12 31010
25 40140
100 40160

40165
300 40170

40180
300 40200

40210
12 40230
220 40250
450 40260
110 40310

40420

40560
200 41020
165 41170




VENDOR # ITEM NAME

STRING CHEESE

YOGURT / STONEYFIELD / LOW-FAT / VANILLA
YOGURT / STONEYFIELD / LOW-FAT / PLAIN

YOGURT / STONEYFIELD / ASSORTED

BAKED GOODS / FROZEN

lllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllll BAGEL / FZN / WHITE WHOLE GRAIN/ Lenders
BISCUITS / 2.25 OZ
PAR BAKED / DINNER ROLL
PAR BAKED / PETIT PAINS
COOKIES / sweet Discovery - Asst / Otis Spunkmeyer
COOKIES/Red Fat/ASST/WGR otis Spunkmeyer

COOKIES/Red Fat/ASST/WGR otis Spunkmeyer

COOKIES/pelicious Essentials/Otis Spunkmeyer #55670, #55674

CROISSANTS / SLICED (Hadley Farms)
CROISSANTS / SLICED - WGR (Hadley Farms)
DANISH / MINI / VARIETY

DOUGH ROLL CINN. LOAF / Karps
ENGLISH MUFFIN / THOMAS

PITABREAD /ROUND / 7"

MUFF BAT / BLUE BERRY / Karps or David's
MUFF BAT / CHIP O PLENTY / Karps or David's
MUFF BAT / CINN. / COFFEE / Karps or David's
MUFF BAT / CORN / Karps or David's

MUFF BAT / CRAN-NUT / Karps or David's
MUFF BAT / FRENCH TOAST / Karps or David's
MUFF BAT / RAISIN BRAN / Karps or David's
PIE SHELLS / DEEP DISH

PRETZELS / SOFT / FRZ | WGR / New York Pretzel
PRETZELS / SOFT / FRZ | WGR / New York Pretzel
TORTILLA / BROWN RICE

TORTILLA / WHOLE GRIAN RICH / 6" (Mission)
TORTILLA / WHOLE GRAIN RICH / 10" (Mission)
TORTILLA / FLOUR / 6"/ Solis or Mission
TORTILLA / FLOUR / 10" / solis or Mission
TORTILLA / FLOUR / 12" / Solis or Mission

DRY GOODS

ALMOND BUTTER

APPLESAUCE / ALL NATURAL
APPLES / SLICED / ALL NATURAL

CASE PACK
160/10zZ/Cs
6/320Z/CS
6/320Z/CS
48/40zZ/CS

72/20Z.ICS
100/2.25/CS
240/1.50z/CS
168/1.50z/CASE
240/1.33 0z/CS
240/1.5 0z/CS
320/1.0 0z/CS
320/1.0 0z/CS
144/2.20z/CS
144/2.20z/CS
50/1.25/CS
52/4.25 OZ/CS
6 DZ/CS
12/10/CS

18# TUB

18# TUB

18# TUB

18# TUB

18# TUB

18# TUB

18# TUB
20/CS
?/1.00z/CS
100/ 2.50z / CS
12/120z/CS
12/12/CS
12/12/CS
24/12/CS
6/12CT/CS
6/12/CS

6/#10/CS
6/#10/CS

ALT. BRAND / SIZE / PACK MOS. USAGE ITEM # PRICE
40 42240
50 42950
50 42990
150 70050

70150
70500
70510
15 70730
15 70730
70790
50 70840
70860
70900
25 71010
300 71012
60 71015
25 71020
71030
71050
71065
85 71080
50 71620
71620
71630
71670
71700
120 71600
50100
50150




VENDOR #

ITEM NAME
ARTICHOKE HEARTS/MARINATED
BAKER'S COCOA
BAKING POWDER
BAKING SODA / 12/2#
BAR / ZEE-ZEE / CINNAMON CRISP 2.2 OZ.
BAR / ZEE-ZEE / OATMEAL COCOA CHIP 2.2 OZ.
BAR / ZEE-ZEE / BERRY APPLE CRISP CRISP 2.2 OZ.
BEANS / BLACK / Low-Sodium / Furmano
BEANS / CANELINI / Low-Sodium / Furmano
BEANS / GARBANZO / Low-Sodium / Furmano
BEANS / KIDNEY/ Low-Sodium / Furmano
BEANS / PINTO / Low Sodium / Furmano
BEANS / BAKED / BUSH'S / No-HFC
BEETS/VEG/CS
CAKE MIX / BROWNIE / Continental
CAKE MIX / CHOCOLATE / Duncan Hines
CAKE MIX / BUTTER / Duncan Hines
CEREAL / BOWL / HONEY NUT CHERRIOS (WGR)
CEREAL / BOWL / CHEERIOS (WGR)
CEREAL / BOWL / CORN FLAKES (WGR)
CEREAL / BOWL / KASHI HONEY SUNSHINE
CEREAL / BOWL / RAISIN BRAN (WGR)
CEREAL / BOWL / SPECIAL K (WGR)
CEREAL / BOWL / RICE KRIPY (WGR)
CEREAL / BOWL / WHEATIES (WGR)
CEREAL / BULK / RICE KRISPIES
CHILI QUICK START MIX (Santiago) (All Natural)
CHINESE NOODLES / CH MEIN
CHIPS / BULK / POTATO / Lays
CHIPS / TORTILLA / WGR (Solis- Mexicasa Senoritos)
CHIPS / PITA/ STACY'S /| SEA SALT
CHOC. CHIPS / MINI / HERSH
COCONUT / SHREDDED / SWEETENED
CORN STARCH
CRAISINS / BULK
CRANBERRY SAUCE/ JEL/CS
CROUTONS / SEASONED - WGR
CROUTONS / SEASONED - ALL NATURAL
CURRY / RED / PASTE
DRESSING / BALSAMIC VINAIGRETTE Ken's
DRESSING / BLUE CHEESE / cains
DRESSING / CREAMY CEASAR / Ken's

CASE PACK

6/3 KG/CS
5# BAG
5# CTR
12/2#ICS

6/#10/CS
6/#10/CS
6/#10/CS
6/#10/CS
6/#10/CS
6/#10/CS
6/#10/CS
6/5#/CS
6/5#/CS
6/5# CS

96 EA/CS
96 EA/CS
96 EA/CS
96 EA/CS
96 EA/CS
96 EA/CS
96 EA/CS
96 EA/CS
4 BAGS/CS
12/16.50z/CS
6/#10/CS
6/1#/CS
2/3#ICS
bulk
25#/CS
24/#1/CS
24/#1/CS
2/48 OZICS
6/#10/CS
4/2.25#/CS

4 0z./ CAN
4/1 GAL/CS
4/ 1 GAL/CS
4/ 1 GAL/CS

ALT. BRAND / SIZE / PACK

MOS. USAGE

ITEM #
50160

PRICE

50190

50201

50250

50620

50630

52020

50650

52020

50670

50700

50780

50790

50795

15

51140

15

51150

15

51210

15

51240

15

51260

15

51270

15

51320

40

51330

51450

51500

51570

80

51650

51660

52100

74710

52200

52250

52540

52550

52560




VENDOR # ITEM NAME CASE PACK ALT. BRAND / SIZE / PACK MOS. USAGE ITEM # PRICE
DRESSING / RANCH / Hidden Valley 4/1 GAL/CS 52570

DRESSING MIX / ITALIAN / Good Seasons 12/6 OZ/CS 52580

DRESSING MIX / RANCH / Hidden Valley 18 PKG/CS 52600

DRESSING / 1000 ISLAND / Ken's 4/1 GAL/CS 52610

DRESSING / NEWMAN'S OWN / Ranch 4/1 GAL/CS

DRESSING / NEWMAN'S OWN / Creamy Caesar 4/1 GALICS

EXTRACT / VANILLA / IMITAT QT 52741

FLOUR / ALL PURPOSE 2/25#/BAGS 53000

FROST. MIX/ CREAMY FUDGE 2/11#ICS 53180

FROST. MIX/ CREAMY WHITE 2/11#/ICS 53190

GINGERALE 12/LTRI/CS 53570

GRAVY / BROWN / LE GOUT (low sodium) 12/5#/CS 53590

GRAVY / TURKEY / LE GOUT (low sodium) 12/#5/CS 53600

GRAVY / BROWN / MAJOR CHEF'S SUPERB 8/1LB/CS

GRAVY / TURKEY / MAJOR CHEF'S SUPERB 8/1LB/CS

HONEY / 5# JUG 5# JUG 53701

JALAPENOS / SLICED 6/#10/CS 53900

JELLY / GRAPE / No HFC, Art Color or Flavor 6/#10/CS 54000

JIMMIES / RAINBOW / No Art Color or Flavor 10#/CS 54100

JIMMIES / DARK GREEN / No Art Color or Flavor 10#/CS 54130

KETCHUP / TOMATO / HEINZ No HFC 6/#10/CS 54210

KETCHUP / TOMATO / No HFC 6/#10/CS

LEMON JUICE / PLASTIC BOTTLE 12/QT/CS 54300

MACARONI / BOWTIES 2/10#/CS 54490

MACARONI / ELBOWS 2/10#/CS 40 54500

MACARONI / FETTUCINI 2/10#/CS 54530

MACARONI / SHELL / MEDIUM 20#/CS 54550

MACARONI / SPAGHETTI 20/1#ICS 40 54600

MACARONI /PENNE 2/10#/CS 40 54620

MACARONI / TRI-COLOR / ROTINI 10#/CS 54640

MACARONI / ZITI CUT 2/10#/CS

MAYONNAISE / HELLMAN'S 4/GALI/CS 30 54850

MARSHMELLOS / MINI 12/1#/CS 35 54870

MILK / DRY / NONFAT 6/5#/CS 54880

MILK / SOY / SHELF STABLE / PLAIN / UNSWEETENED 1QT.

MILK / ORGANIC / HORIZON 1/2 PINTS

MUSTARD / DELI STYLE 4/GAL/CS 54960

NOODLES / EGG / MEDIUM 2/5#ICS 55000

OATS / ROLLED 12/42 OZICS 55040

OATS / ROLLED (Certified Gluten Free) 12/42 OZ/CS 55040

OIL / SALAD OIL / NON-GMO 6/1GAL/CS 12 57480

OIL / OLIVE / PURE 4/3LTR/CS 12 57480




VENDOR # ITEM NAME

OLIVES / BLACK / SLICED

ONIONS / CHOPPED / DRIED

PACKS / ALMOND BUTTER / Single Serv-Cup
PACKS /BBQ SAUCE / (Dip Cup) No HFC
PACKS/ BALSAMIC VINEGARETTE / Ken's
PACKS / DRSG / HONEY-MUSTARD / Ken's
PACKS / DRSG / CRMY ITALIAN / Ken's
PACKS / DRSG / ITALIAN-FF / Ken's

PACKS / DRSG / CAESAR / Ken's

PACKS / DRSG / RNCH / L-CAL / Ken's
PACKS / DRSG / 1000 ISLAND / Ken's

PACKS / JELLY / ASSORTED / Smuckers
PACKS / KETCHUP / No HFC

PACKS / MAYONNAISE / HELLMANS

PACKS / MUST / YEL / HEINZ

PACKS / PEPPER

PACKS / RELISH / HEINZ No HFC

PACKS / SUGAR / 2000

PACKS / SALT

PACKS / SPLENDA

PACKS / EQUAL

PACKS / SYRUP / Natural / Non HFC / Dip Cup
PACKS / PURE MAPLE SYRUP / Natural / Dip Cup
PACKS / TACO SAUCE / Ortega or Old ElPaso
PACKS / TARTAR SAUCE

PANCAKE BATTER/Aunt Jemima (Complete)
PAN COATING - unipro or Vegelean

PAN COATING / BAKING - unipro or Vegelean
PEACHES / DICED / JUICE PACKED
PEANUT BUTTER/CRMY-NO TRAN FAT
PEPPERS / ROASTED RED

PEPPERS / CHIPOTLE WHOLE IN ADOBE
PEPPERONCINI

PICKLES / KOSHER SPEARS - No HFC
PINEAPPLE JUICE

P1ZZA SAUCE - ANGELA MIA #38866 Fully Prepared
POTATO PEARLS No Art. Flavor or Color
PUMPKIN - CANNED

QUINOA / BULK / WHITE

RAISINS / BULK

RICE / BROWN

SALSA / THICK'N CHUNKY (Ortega)

CASE PACK
6/10#//CS
6/3#/CS
100/CS
200/Cs
60/1.5/CS
60/1.5/CS
60/1.5/CS
60/1.5/CS
60/1.5/CS
60/1.5/CS
60/1.5 OZ/CS
200/Cs
1000 EA/CS
200 EA/CS
500 EA/CS
3000/Cs
200 EA/CS
2000 EA/CS
3/1000/CS
2000/Cs
2000/Cs
100/1 .5 Oz/CS

200 EA/CS
200/Cs
6/5#/CS

6/17 0z/CS
6/17 0z/CS
6/#10/CS
6/5# TUB/CS
6/#10/CS
12/26 0Z/CS
4/GAL/CS
6/#10/CS
12/46 0z/CS
6/#10/CS
6/3.5#/CS
6/#10/CS

10#/CS
25#/IBAG
4/GALI/CS

ALT. BRAND / SIZE / PACK

MOS. USAGE

ITEM #
55050

PRICE

55100

55160

10

55255

10

55260

10

55290

10

55310

10

55315

10

55320

10

55330

55345

40

55380

60

55420

25

55480

55550

55570

55650

55660

55680

55690

200

55730

55750

55760

55790

55800

30

55850

56000

56040

56250

56260

56390

150

56450

56500

57000

57090

25

57290

57560




VENDOR #

ITEM NAME
SAUCE / BBQ / No HFC

SAUCE / CHILI-GARLIC / Gochujang
SAUCE/CHEDDAR CHEESE /RS/ Land O' Lakes 39340
SAUCE/ HONEY MUSTARD / Ken's Steakhouse
SAUCE/ HOT

SAUCE / SRIRACHA / SQUEEZE BOTTLE
SAUCE / SOY (Low-Sodium)

SAUCE / TERRIYAKI / GAL (Low-Sodium)
SAUCE / WORCESTERSHIRE
SAUERKRAUT / SHREDDED
SHAKERS / PEPPER

SHAKERS / SALT

SOUP/ CANNED / TOMATO / All Natural
SPICE / BASIL LEAVES

SPICE / BAY LEAVES

SPICE / CHILI POWDER

SPICE / CINNAMON / GRD

SPICE / CLOVES / GROUND

SPICE / CREAM OF TARTER

SPICE / CUMIN

SPICE / GARLIC / GRANULATE

SPICE / GARLIC POWDER

SPICE / GINGER

SPICE / LEMON PEPPER

SPICE / MARJORAM

SPICE / MUSTARD / DRIED

SPICE / NUTMEG

SPICE / ONION POWDER

SPICE / OREGANO /CUT

SPICE / PAPRIKA

SPICE / PARSLEY FLAKE

SPICE / PEPPER / BLACK

SPICE / PEPPER / CAYANNE

SPICE / PEPPER / RED FLAKE

SPICE /| PEPPER / WHITE

SPICE / POULTRY SEASON

SPICE / ROSEMARY LEAVES

SPICE / SAGE

SPICE / SALT / 24/26

SPICE / KOSHER SALT

SPICE / SESAME SEED

SPICE / THYME

CASE PACK ALT. BRAND / SIZE / PACK MOS. USAGE ITEM # PRICE
4/GALI/CS 57600
6/106 OZBAG/CS 51420
4/GAL/CS 57650
4/GAL/CS 57790
28 OZ/CTR
4/GAL/CS 57800
4/GAL/CS 57840
4/GAL/CS 57910
6/#10/CS 58000
48/1.5 0z/CS 58060
48/4 0z/CS 58070
12/50 0z/CS 58800
24 OZ/CTR 59050
12 OZ/CTR 59100
16 OZ/CTR 59200
16 OZ/CTR 59250
16 OZ/CTR 59300
29 OZ/CTR 59350
16 OZ/CTR 59380
23 OZ/CTR 59450
16 OZ/CTR 59500
16 OZ/CTR 59600
28 OZ/CTR 59630
16 OZ/CTR
14 OZ/CTR 59650
16 OZ/CTR 59700
20 OZ/CTR 59750
24 OZ/CTR 59850
16 OZ/CTR 59900
16 OZ/CTR 59950
16 OZ/CTR 60000
16 OZ/CTR 60010
12 OZ/CTR 60050
16 OZ/CTR 60100
10 OZ/CTR 60150
6 OZ/CTR 60170
16 OZ/CTR 60190
24/26 0z/CS 60200
12/ 3#/CS 60210
16 OZ/CTR 60260
33 0zZ/CTR 60300




VENDOR # ITEM NAME
BASE / MAJOR / BEEF / No MSG

BASE / MAJOR / CHICKEN / No MSG

BASE / MAJOR / VEGETABLE / No MSG
STUFFING / OVEN / CHICKEN - WGR

STUFFING / OVEN / CHICKEN - All Natural

SUGAR / LIGHT BROWN

SUGAR / CRYSTAL / RED

SUGAR / CRYSTAL / GREEN

SUGAR / CONFECTIONER

SUGAR / GRANULATED

SUN BUTTER

TACO SHELLS / REGULAR WGR (Mission)

TEA /| HERBAL (Bigelow)

TEA BAGS / LIPTON

TEA BAGS / DECAF LIPTON

TOMATO PASTE / Non-GMO

TOPPING / STRAWBERRY

TOPPING / BUTTERSCOTCH

TOPPING / GRANOLA / All Natural / Nut-Free
TOPPING / HERS. CHOC SYRP

TOPPING / OREO CUMBS

TUNA / LIGHT IN WATER (NO SOY / DOLPHIN SAFE)
TUNA / WHITE IN WATER (NO SOY / DOLPHIN SAFE)
VINEGAR / BALSAMIC

VINEGAR / CIDER

VINEGAR / RED WINE

VINEGAR / WHITE

WALNUTS / CHOPPED

WINE / MARSALA / COOKING

CRACKERS/ GRAHAM

CRACKERS / SALTINES / WW

CRACKERS / CHOC BEAR / MM Marketing
CRACKERS / VANILLA BEAR /MM Marketing
CRACKERS / Annie's Organic / Bunny Grahams

MISC DISTILLED WATER

CASE PACK
6/1#/CS
6/1#/CS

6/3.5#/CS
6/3.5#/CS
24/1#/CS
8#/CS
8#ICS
24/1#/ICS
50#/BG
2/5#/CS
8/25/CS
6/28 PKT/CS
10/100 PKT/CS
6/72 PKT/CS
6/#10/CS
3/#10/CS
6/5#/CS
4/50 OZ./CS
6/#10/CS
25#/CS
6/66.5 0z/CS
6/66.5 0z/CS
4/GAL/CS
4/GAL/CS
4/GAL/CS
4/GAL/CS
6/4#/CS
4/GAL/CS

150/3PK/CS
500/2 PK/CS
300/2PK/CS
300/2PK/CS
loz./ PK

4/GALI/CS

ALT. BRAND / SIZE / PACK

MOS. USAGE

ITEM #
60350

PRICE

60360

60400

60500

60510

60520

60550

60600

60700

60800

60880

60900

60910

61000

61110

61120

61140
61130

61160

40

61200

61350

61400

61550

12

75180

75200

25

75220

25

75240




VENDOR #

ITEM NAME
TORTILLA - BROWN RICE- Food For Life
BUN GF - HAMBURGER- Pinnacle

'BUN GF - HOT DOG- Pinnacle

'BAGEL PLAIN GF - Pinnacle

“UDI's Au Natural Gluten Free Granola

CHIX-THIGH/BONELESS/SKINLESS/ organic

CHIX - THIGH / Organic

'CHIX-QUARTERS / Organic

_CHIX-DRUMSTICKS / Organic

CHIX BREAST / BONELESS / SKINLESS / 6-80z / Organic

) Applegate Farm (Nitrate Free) Natural Breakfast Sausage

COLEMAN NATURAL PRODUCTS
NAE FC Breaded Chicken Breast Tender (13306)
NAE FC Breaded Gluten Free Tenderloins (13203)

'NAE RTC Ground Turkey - 90/10 (30270)

NAE RTC Dark Meat Turkey Burgers (30176)

'NAE FC Diced Chicken Breast (27250)

NAE FC Sous-Vide Style Drumsticks, Frozen (30275)

'NAE FC Beef Hot Dogs, 2 0z. (19655)

CASE PACK
6 per pack - (57g each)

ALT. BRAND / SIZE / PACK

MOS. USAGE

ITEM #

PRICE

24/2.40z.

24 /2.4 oz.

24 /3.5 0z.

12 oz Bag

4/10#/CS

60/8.50z/CS

96/3.50z/CS

4/5LB/CS

10LB/CS

4/5LB/CS

40/40z./CS

2/5LB/CS

8/12ea./CS

80 ea./CS
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